# THOMSON AND CHURCHILL LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

### Pursuant to Section 335A. Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Norman Churchill, propose to apply to the Registrar of the Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice, or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of April 1982.

7087

N. CHURCHILL, Applicant.

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of McSHERRY EXPORT KILNS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 19th day of March 1982, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company, namely

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities con-tinue its business and that it is advisable to wind up and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 2nd day of April 1982.

D. J. DALY, K. ELLIOTT, Joint Liquidators.

266 Hardy Street, (Box 102) Nelson.

7085

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MCSHERRY EXPORT AND TRADING CO. LTD. (in receivership):

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 19th day of March 1982, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up, and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 2nd day of April 1982.

D. J. DALY, K. ELLIOTT, Joint Liquidators. 266 Hardy Street (P.O. Box 102), Nelson. 7090

## The Companies Act 1955 LAKELAND ROOFING AND PLUMBING LTD. NOTICE OF FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Lakeland Roofing and Plumbing Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Reeder Smith and Co., Eruera Street, Rotorua. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 237/81.

Date of Order: 16 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 17 November 1981.

Place, Date and Time of Adjourned First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignee's Office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton, on Thursday, 15 April 1982. at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

# A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

7144

# SAXTON AND FARRIMOND ENTERPRISES LTD.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and Saxton and Farrimond Enterprises Ltd.:

NOTICE is given that by an entry in its minute book, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, this company on the 2nd day of April 1982 passed a

resolution for voluntary winding up, and that a meeting of the creditors of the company will accordingly be held at the Board Room of La Reine Caterers, Walton Street, Whangarei on the 14th day of April 1982, at 11 a.m.

**Rusiness** to

1. Consider a statement of the position of the company's affairs and lists of creditors.

2. Nominate liquidator and fix the basis of his remuneration. 3. Appoint, if thought fit, a committee of inspection.

4. If a committee of inspection is not appointed sanction, if thought fit, the exercise by liquidator of the powers set out in section 194 (1) (a).

Dated this 2nd day of April 1982.

7072

G. H. FARRIMOND, Secretary.

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of SAXTON AND FARRIMOND ENTERPRISES LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company, on the 2nd day of April 1982, the following was passed by the company as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up, and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily. Dated this 2nd day of April 1982.

G. H. FARRIMOND, Secretary.

7073

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

### (Pursuant to Section 335A)

FRANK LEONARD FURSE of Auckland, director of Highland Park Meat Centre Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

7084

# H. C. JOYCE AND CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

### Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Patrick Daniel Griffin, propose to apply to the Registrar of Com-panies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 7th day of April 1982.

P. D. GRIFFIN, Applicant.

P. W. FORSYTH.

7145

# NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Kenwyn Construction Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Data-bank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

No. of Matter: M. 55/82.

Date of Order: 31 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 29 March 1982.